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Dear Parents, 

I hope you have had a lovely summer break, it was delightful to see 

everyone back at school looking smart in their new school uniform. 

We would like to welcome  new members of staff to the Wood Ley 

team—Mrs Shannon who will be teaching in Maple class on Monday 

and Tuesday and  Miss Freeman and Ms Hawkins who will be joining 

our After School Club team. As you may be aware Mrs Wager left at 

the end of the summer term although we are delighted that she     

remains closely connected to the school as a school governor .       

Mrs Tierney  has taken over in the office as senior admin and finance 

officer, I am sure you will get to know her quickly.  

Foundation Garden Room 

We are delighted 

with the new garden 

room which was 

completed over the 

summer break. It is 

a long awaited      

extension to the 

Early Years          

provision and it 

gives the children additional learning space in Holly and Willow    

classes.  

Phonics Workshop 

We are excited to invite our new    

foundation families into school on 

Thursday 22nd September at 9.00. 

This will be an informal workshop where parents have the                 

opportunity to talk to class teachers and learn about how reading and 

phonics is taught at our school. Refreshments will be available  in the 

hall after the meeting. We look forward to seeing you there.  



 Wood Ley Stars  
 

 

 

 

Well done to all of the children who have 

been awarded star of the week in                        

July . We are very proud of your    

achievements and we hope you enjoyed 

the tea party.  

 Hazel Class: Lewis, Chriss,  

Acer  Class:  Oliver, Tegan,  

 Cedar Class:  Stanley, Karla,  

Juniper: Eliza, Ella 

 Poplar Class: Dexter, Zac   

 Maple Class:  Jack, Daniel 

 Beech Class: Elsie-Mai, Albert 

 Cherry Class:  Barbara, Ronnie 

 Oak Class: Pippa, Evie 

 Elm Class: Bella, Charlie 

Holly Class:  Lacey 

Willow Class: class 

Open Days  
We have planned several open days for    

parents and children due to start school in 

September 2023 There will be                 

opportunities to meet staff and have a 

guided tour of the school.  If  you know 

anyone with children due to start school in 

September 2023 please let them know . 

SEND Drop In Thursday 29th September  2022 at 2.pm 

Mrs Spinks is looking forward to meeting parents 

at the next SEND drop in session on  Thursday  

29th September . If you have issues you would like 

to raise with Mrs Spinks at the drop in please could 

you e mail her to arrange an appointment for the 

day. Please note, the drop in is for children who 

are currently on the SEND register.  

School Values 

Well done to our golden 

ticket winners for demon-

strating the school value of  

Responsibility. We are extremely proud of you all.  

Hazel: Bobby 

Cedar: Reece 

Acer: Jenson 

Juniper: Ellie 

Poplar: Isabelle 

Beech: Eloise 

Maple: Olivia 

Oak: Blake 

Cherry: Henry 

Elm: Amelie 

Holly: Lili 

Willow: Noah 

 

 

 

  



                                                                                                                    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

                  

 

 

 

 

                    

 

 

 

 

 

                            

                                                                                               

 

 

Headteacher Award 2022 
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   Year 2                

 



Headteacher Award. 

 

Year 3 Year 4 

Year 5 

Year 3 

Year 6 



Term Dates 2022 / 2023 

Autumn Term 

Thursday 1st September—Friday16th December  

(Half Term – Monday 24th October  -Friday 28th October 2022) 

 

Spring Term 

Tuesday 3rd January—Friday 31st Match 2023 

( Half Term Monday 13th February—Friday 17th February 2023) 

 

Summer Term 

Monday 17th April  - Friday 21st July 2023 

( Half Term Monday 29th May—Friday 2nd June 2023) 

Non-pupil days or 'PD' days  

Thursday 1
st
 September 2022 

Friday 2nd September 2022 

Tuesday 3rd January 2023 

Wednesday 4th January 2023 

 Monday 17th April 2023  

September 

Monday 5th September—first Day of school for pupils ( foundation Group A AM / Group B PM) 

Tuesday 6th September—Foundation group A all day 

Wednesday 7th September—Foundation group A all day 

Thursday 8th September—Foundation group B all day 

Friday 9th September—Foundation group B all day 

Monday 12th September—All foundation children in school 

Wednesday 14th September—Y5 swimming 

Monday 19th September—LKS2 trip to Aldeburgh 

Wednesday 21st September  -3.45 guided tours for families due to start school 2023 

Thursday 22nd September—Phonics workshop for parents in foundation 9.00 

Wednesday 28th September—Elm Class Forest School session 1 

Thursday 29th September  - Oak Class Forest School session 1 

Thursday 29th September—Show and share maths 3.20pm 

Thursday 29th September—SEND drop in 2.pm in library 

Friday 30th September—Cherry Class Forest School session 1 

October 

Tuesday 4th October—Kittle Photographs—individual  


